



GOVERNMENT OF KERALA

Abstract

LSGD - Mahatma Gandhi NREGS State Mission - Appointment of Sri. Nizamudeen A. IAS as Mission Director - Orders issued

LOCAL SELF GOVERNMENT (DD) DEPARTMENT

G.O.(Rt)No.1278/2023/LSGD Dated, Thiruvananthapuram, 20-06-2023

Read G.O.(Rt)No.2239/2023/GAD dated 20.05.2023

<u>ORDER</u>

As per the Government Order read above, the service of Sri. Nizamudeen A. IAS is placed at the disposal of Local Self Government Department for being appointed as Mission Director, Mahatma Gandhi National Rural Employment Guarantee Scheme and also the post of Mission Director, Mahatma Gandhi National Rural Employment Guarantee Scheme is declared equivalent in status and responsibility to the cadre post of Deputy Secretary to Government in Senior Time Scale of IAS in the pay scale of level 11 in Pay Matrix Table (Pay Range Rs.67700-208700), as per Rule 12 of IAS (Pay) Rules, 2016.

2. In the above circumstances, Government are pleased to appoint Sri. Nizamudeen A. IAS as the Mission Director, Mahatma Gandhi NREGS State Mission under usual terms and conditions of deputation with effect from 20.05.2023.

(By order of the Governor) DR SHARMILA MARY JOSEPH PRINCIPAL SECRETARY

To:

Sri. Nizamudeen A. IAS, Mission Director (MGNREGS), Thiruvananthapuram

Principal Director (LSGD), Thiruvananthapuram

Principal Accountant General(Audit), Thiruvananathaupram

Accountant General(A&E), Thiruvananthapuram

General Administration (AIS-A) Department

Web & New Media(I&PRD) Director, Information Kerala Mission

Forwarded /By order

Section Officer

Copy to:PS to Hon'ble Chief Minister PS to Hon'ble Minister for LSGD